

SEARCH NSF Web Site . Ð

| FUNDING | AWARDS

DISCOVERIES | NEWS | PUBLICATIONS | STATISTICS |

Awards



Search Awards

Recent Awards

Presidential and Honorary Awards

About Awards

How to Manage Your Award

Grant Policy Manual

Grant General Conditions

Cooperative Agreement

Conditions

Special Conditions

Federal Demonstration

Partnership

Policy Office Website

Award Abstract #0832637

Wyoming King Air as a National Facility

NSF Org:

Division of Atmospheric and Geospace Sciences

Initial Amendment Date: December 8, 2008

Latest Amendment Date: March 31, 2010

> Award Number: 0832637

Award Instrument: Cooperative Agreement

James R. Huning Program Manager:

AGS Division of Atmospheric and Geospace Sciences

GEO Directorate for Geosciences

Start Date: January 1, 2009

December 31, 2013 (Estimated) **Expires:**

Awarded Amount to Date: \$3852366

> Investigator(s): Alfred Rodi rodi@uwyo.edu (Principal Investigator)

Zhien Wang (Co-Principal Investigator)

Robert Kelly (Former Co-Principal Investigator)

Sponsor: University of Wyoming

1000 E. University Avenue

Laramie, WY 82071 307/766-5320

LOWER ATMOSPHER OBSER FACILITI, NSF Program(s): PHYSICAL & DYNAMIC METEOROLOGY

Field Application(s): 0000099 Other Applications NEC

OTHR, 9150, 6890, 4444, 0000 Program Reference Code(s):

Program Element Code(s): 1529, 1525

ABSTRACT

Under a Cooperative Agreement, the University of Wyoming will provide management, staffing, system upgrades, testing, and operate and maintain the University of Wyoming King Air and Wyoming Cloud Radar for NSF as a National Facility. Wyoming will deploy the facility 3-5 times per year in support of approved NSF field programs. The number of flight hours will not be limited to the 200 hours in the previous Cooperative Agreement. Please report errors in award information by writing to: awardsearch@nsf.gov.



Web Policies and Important Links | Privacy | FOIA | Help | Contact NSF | Contact Web Master

↑ TopSiteMap

The National Science Foundation, 4201 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22230, USA Tel: (703) 292-5111, FIRS: (800) 877-8339 | TDD: (800) 281-8749

Last Updated: April 2, 2007 <u>Text Only</u>